Appellate Division: First Judicial Department	
	-
	ORDER TO SHOW CAUSE
	CPL 245.70(6) Review
	Indictment No.
Upon the annexed affidavit (or affirmation) of _	, dated
, 2020 and the papers annexed the	reto, including (1) the order sought
to be reviewed, (2) the supporting and opposing mater	rials previously submitted to the
court of original instance, (3) the hearing minutes, if a	ny; and (4) an affirmation of good
faith pursuant to CPL 245.70(6)(b),	
LET	SHOW CAUSE BEFORE A
JUSTICE OF THIS COURT, at the courthouse thereof, loc	cated at 27 Madison Avenue, New
York, New York, 10010, on the day of, 2	0, at 10:00 o'clock in
theforenoonof that date or as soon thereafter as counse	el may be heard, why an
ordershould not beentered modifying or vacating the r	ruling sought to be reviewed by:
1.	
2. Granting such other and further relief as to the cou	rt may seem just and equitable.
SUFFICIENT CAUSE THEREFOR APPEARING, it is	
ORDERED that SERVICE of a copy of this order	to show cause and the papers upon
which it was made upon	by personal
delivery <u>AND</u> electronic means on the DATE OF EXEC	CUTION of this Order to Show
Cause, shall be deemed sufficient service thereof; and	it isfurther

ORDERED that opposing papers s	shall be served by personal delivery <u>and</u> electronic
means on or before	and filed, with proof of service, with the Court by
10:00 a.m. on the business day prior to	the return date.
OR, it is	
ORDERED that, upon a showing t	hat (a) the opposing party was not made aware of
the application for a protective order ar	nd (b) there exists good cause for omitting service
of a copy of this order to show cause an	d the papers upon which it was made upon
	, service is unnecessary.
Dated: New York, New York	
	Associate Justice Appellate Division, 1st Department